



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3896/2025 and CRL.M.A. 17007/2025

SIDDHARTH SACHDEVA THROUGH GPAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Bassi and Mr. Nitin Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

It is already 4.40 PM

No time left.

Re-notify on 20.02.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/jg